TOWN OF FAIRFIELD

CHANGES TO CAPITAL PLANS
SEPTEMBER 2013 VERSES JANUARY 2014

EXHIBIT 1

SEPTEMBER 2013 JANUARY 2014
FY 2013/2014 THROUGH 2022/2023 FY 2013/2014 THROUGH 2022/2023 TOTAL CHANGE
NON-RECURRING: $ 22,345,036 NON-RECURRING: $ 23,247,536 $ 902,500
CAPITAL PROJECTS: $ 99,970,089 CAPITAL PROJECTS: $ 98,175,089 $ (1,795,000)
REIMBURSEMENTS: $ (23,885,816) REIMBURSEMENTS: $ (23,885,816) $ -
TOTAL: $ 98,429,309 TOTAL: $ 97,536,809 $ (892,500)
CHANGES IN JANUARY 2014 CAPITAL PLAN:
*FTOWN** NON-RECURRING CAPITAL TOTAL CHANGE

- PHONE SYSTEM CONSULTANT FOR $80,000 IN FY 14/15 TRANSFERRED TO PHONE SYSTEM CAPITAL REQUEST IN FY 14/15 $ (80,0000 $ 80,000 $ -

- IT NEWTWORK LAN FOR $600,000 IN FY 14/15 TRANSFERRED TO PHONE SYSTEM CAPITAL REQUEST IN FY 14/15 $ (600,000)  $ 600,000 $ -

- WAN CONSULTANT FOR $125,000 IN FY 14/15 TRANSFERRED TO NETWORK WAN CAPITAL REQUEST IN FY 14/15 $ (125,000  $ 125,000 $ -

- LADDER 1 FIRE TRUCK FOR $775,000 IN FY 14/15 REDUCED FROM ORIGINAL CAPITAL REQUEST OF $1,300,000 IN FY 14/15 $ 775,000  $ (1,300,000) $ (525,000)

- TWO 6-WHEEL DUMP TRUCKS FOR $380,000 IN FY 14/15 $ 380,000 $ -8 380,000

- 10-WHEEL DUMP TRUCK FOR $228,000 IN FY 14/15 $ 228,000 $ -8 228,000

- 6-WHEEL ASPHALT TRUCK FOR $224,000 IN FY 14/15 $ 224,000 $ -8 224,000

- JOHN DEERE BACK HOE FOR $192,000 IN FY 14/15 $ 192,000 -8 192,000

- TREE BUCKET TRUCK FOR $184,000 IN FY 14/15 $ 184,000 -8 184,000

- REFUSE/RECYCLING TRUCK FOR $147,000 IN FY 14/15 $ 147,000  $ -8 147,000

- HULLS FARM ROAD BRIDGE DESIGN FOR $150,000 REMOVED IN FY 14/15 AND INDEFINITELY RESCHEDULED $ (150,000)  $ -8 (150,000)

- PD/FD MICRO GRID INFRASTRUCTURE FOR $125,000 REMOVED IN FY 14/15 - NOW FUNDED BY GRANT OF $1,168,000 $ (125,000)  $ -8 (125,000)

- KINGS HWY E. ST./PED. IMPROV. FOR $200,000 IN FY 14/15 TRANSFERRED TO STREETSCAPE/PED. CAPITAL REQUEST IN FY 14/15 $ (200,000)  $ 200,000 $ -

- FIRE PUMPER # 4 FOR $575,000 IN FY 15/16 INCREASED TO $600,000 IN FY 15/16 $ 25000 @ $ -8 25,000

-STORM SANDY CAPITAL EXPENDITURE REDUCED BY $1,125,000 IN FY 13/14 AND $375,000 IN FY 14/15 $ -8 (1,500,000) $ (1,500,000)

**BOARD OF EDUCATION**
- FFLD WARDE H. SCH. BOILER FOR $125,000 RESCHEDULED FROM FY 15/16 AND CAPITAL REQUEST INCREASED TO $152,500 IN FY 14/15  $ 27,500  $ - 27,500
$ 902,500 $ (1,795,000) $ (892,500)




